

Document WSIS/PC-3/CONTR/42-E

30 May 2003

Original: English

Japan

COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT DECLARATION OF PRINCIPLES

Paragraph No.	Comments
9	Insert words "with accessible information and communication equipment and services" after "effective communication"
17	Add the following sentence after this paragraph: "And in order to bridge the digital divide mainly caused by regional circumstances or lack of educational opportunity, utilization of internet access and broadband networks will be necessary."
27	Insert the following sentence before the last sentence in this paragraph: "In so doing, a gender perspective should be taken into account."
35	-Simplify the paragraph. -UNGA Resolution 57/295 is not related to the global culture of cyber-security, and should be corrected to read 57/239.
37	Change "civil and military fields" to "private and public sector activities".
39	Transfer the whole paragraph to a more appropriate position to follow paragraph 9 and read as paragraph 10. Alter the following paragraph numbers accordingly.
43	The word "regulation" should be in the plural form, i.e. "regulations".
44	-Delete the word "intergovernmental". -Insert the words ", supporting private sector-led industry self-regulation," after the word "transparent".